502004180 07/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc J. Celona	07/26/2012
Dominic R. Goupil	07/26/2012
Gary M. Lemire	07/26/2012
James W. Teetzel	07/26/2012
Justin D. Harris	07/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP.
Street Address:	25 Piscataqua Drive
City:	Newington
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13019889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650 Phone: (603)625-6464

Email: scott.rand@mclane.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott C. Rand
Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 326

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-0326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88729	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott C. Rand	DATENT

502004180 REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0808

OP \$40.00 13019889

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Assignment - 88729#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment - 88729#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment - 88729#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment - 88729#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0809

Attorney Docket No.: 88729

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas. We, Marc J. Celona, of Dover. NH, Dominic R. Goupil, of Kittery, ME, Gary M. Lemire, of Lee, NH, James W. Teetzel, of York, ME, and Justin D. Harris, of Haverhill, MA (collectively, "ASSIGNORS"), having invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

HELMET MOUNTING SYSTEM AND MOUNTING SHOE INTERFACE

as described or intended to be described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on, <u>February 2, 2011</u> and assigned Application Serial No. <u>13/019.889</u>, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto **WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP.**, a New Hampshire corporation having an address of:

25 Piscataqua Drive Newington, NH 03801

the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent, including any and all provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, and any reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, extensions, and any foreign equivalent or counterpart applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby agree to communicate to the said WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP, may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries in its own name.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted solely to the said WILCOX INDUSTRIES CORP. for its sole use, and that of its successors and assigns.

The Attorney of Record herein is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date above when received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature page follows.]

Whereas, the above-named ASSIGNORS have caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the date indicated below:

MARC J. CELONA Date State of New Hampshire	
County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me onCelona.	by Marc J.
(Signature of notarial official) seal	
Title/Rank	
My commission expires:	
DOMINIC RIGOVPIL 7/2c/12 Date	···
State of New Hampshire County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Goupil.	by Dominic R.
(Signature of notarial official) seal	
Title/Rank	
My commission expires:	

GARY M. LEMIRE	<i>フ/26/12</i> Date
State of New Hampshire County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Lemire.	by Gary M.
(Signature of notarial official)	seal
Title/Rank	
My commission expires:	
JAMES W. TEETZED	7/26/12
State of New Hampshire County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Teetzel.	by James W.
(Signature of notarial official)	seal
Title/Rank	
My commission expires:	

Attorney Docket No.: 88729

JUSTIN'D. HARRIS	7/26/2012. Date
State of New Hampshire County of	
This instrument was acknowledged before r Harris.	ne on by Justin D.
(Signature of notarial official)	seal
Title/Rank	
My commission expires:	

4585822_1.DOC

PATENT Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 028653 FRAME: 0813